

**Order Dated :19/01/2026**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

E/R of W/A report is received from the concern P.S with non executed and not fruitful.

Let it be kept with the record.

BC-1 is hereby directed to send the order sheet as the form of strict reminder to the concern P.S for complaine of the court's order.

Issue strict reminder at once.

Day adjourned.

Fix 02/05/2026 for E/R of W/A as reminder i/d P/A.

Concern P.S is hereby directed strictly to comply the E/R of W/A properly send the further report, immediately.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah